
        Department of Interdisciplinary Studies Major or Minor Concentration Contacts 

 
 

In each Major Concentration, or for its associated Minor, please contact 

the Director listed below for information or advising: 

 

B.A. in Interdisciplinary Studies: Bioethics; Contact: Dr. Assya Pascalev, Director, (202) 865-0098, 

apascalev@howard.edu. (assya.pascalev@bio-ethics.net). 

 

B.A. in Interdisciplinary Studies: Community Development; Contact:  Dr. Emily Blank. Director, 

202-806-4897, eblank@howard.edu.  

 

B.A. in Interdisciplinary Studies: International Affairs; Contact: Dr. Clarence Lusane, Director, 

202-806-5833 or 9383, Clarence.lusane@howard.edu. 

 

B.A. in Interdisciplinary Studies: Interdisciplinary Humanities: Ancient and Modern: contact: 

Dr. Caroline Stark, Director, 202-806-5220, cglstark@gmail.com, or Dr. Alexander Tulin, (202) 

806-6725, alexandertulin@gmail.com. 

 

B.A. in Interdisciplinary Studies: Environmental Studies or  

B.S.  in Interdisciplinary Studies: Environmental Sciences:  

Contact: Dr. Janelle M. Burke, Director, 202-806-7289, Janelle.burke@howard.edu 
 

Please note that most majors offer a minor to use in conjunction with traditional majors in other departments. 

Please contact the Major Concentration’s Director for information regarding the related Minor. 

 

 

In each stand-alone Minor Concentration, please contact 

the Director listed below for information or for advising: 
 

 

Minor in Women, Gender and Sexualities Studies; Contact: Dr. Jarpa Dawuni, 

josephine.dawuni@howard.edu, or Dr. Krista Johnson, kmjohnson@howard.edu; Directors. 

 

Minor in Classics: Latin or  

Minor in Classics: Greek or  

Minor in Classics: Ancient Civilization;  

Contact: Dr. Caroline Stark, Director, 202-806-5220, cglstark@gmail.com.  

 

Certificate in Social Justice; Contact: Dr. Nikki Taylor, Director, nikki.taylor@howard.edu.  
 

 

 

Welcome to Howard University and to the Department of Interdisciplinary Studies! 
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